

## A Unique Christmas Party Idea for St. Louis Party Planners: Sleigh the Season with an Interactive Murder Mystery Party

ST. LOUIS, MO, UNITED STATES, October 23, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Elevate this year's <u>Christmas party</u> with an avalanche of fun, excitement, and belly laughs with an interactive <u>Jest</u> murder mystery show. Jest Murder Mystery Co. is proud to produce its 5star-rated interactive games for events of all types, promising a unique Christmas party experience guaranteed to keep attendees laughing for years to come.



Company holiday party guests laugh as team member delivers punchline

Jest Murder Mystery Co. stands as the

funniest murder mystery dinner theater company in the <u>St. Louis</u>, specializing in interactive murder mystery party entertainment suitable for all occasions. What makes Jest shows so funny? Jest shows are a creative blend of scripted and improvised group entertainment, designed to ensure attendees shine as the stars of the evening. Each murder mystery party is a unique experience, fostering shared memories that will keep audience riveted to the very end.

Jest Murder Mystery Co. boasts a team of professional actors based in St. Louis, MO, ready to travel anywhere to entertain groups. Their shows are ideal for corporate events, team-building activities, group entertainment, company parties, birthday celebrations, wedding receptions, rehearsal dinners, holiday and Christmas parties, and much more.

Plan an unforgettable Christmas party that will have attendees talking long after the season is over. Contact Jest Murder Mystery Co. of St. Louis today and let their team of experts assist in creating a one-of-a-kind Christmas party experience filled with mystery, laughter, and holiday cheer. Spaces fill up quickly, so secure bookings early to avoid missing out on preferred dates. \*\*\* Leslie Franklin Jest Murder Mystery Co. email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok



The Best Christmas Party Idea Ever Sleigh with a Murder Mystery

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/663686113

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.